       USSI
HS-14
HyperSpike® Acoustic Hailing Device
With the proprietary HyperSpike® technology, the HS-14
is a self-contained, lightweight, portable acoustic hailer
for communicating long distances and penetrating high
background noise environments. With an acoustic footprint
up to 1500 meters, the HS-14 packs a peak acoustic output

nn (1) HS Audio Optimizer Software
nn (1) Saddle Bracket
Ordering Information
Model No.
90110A-1111-XX
Acoustic Specifications:
Sound Pressure Level, PeakA		  148 dB @ 1 m (LL Peak Max)
Usable RangeB				   Up to 1500 m (See graph)
Beam Width				    +/- 12° (24° conical @ 2 kHz /-3 dB)
Frequency Response			   300 Hz - 8 kHz (See graph)
Physical Specifications:
Dimensions - Emitter Head		  14.7” Diameter × 16.5” Depth
					     (37.3 cm Diameter × 41.9 cm Depth)
Cross-Sectional Area			   169.7 in2
Weight  - Emitter Head		  37 lbs (16.8 kg)
Housing Material			   Carbon Fiber Reinforced
Housing Color				   Navy Gray (04), Dessert Tan (02) or
					     custom color
Power Requirements:
Power Input 				    10-34 Vdc
Power Consumption			   425 W Average (Alert Tone)
					     750 W Peak (Alert Tone)
Environmental:
High/low Operating TemperatureC	 MIL-STD-810G, Method 501.5 &
					     502.5, +60°C, -20 °C Procedure II
Vehicle VibrationD			   MIL-STD-810G, Method 514.6 Procedure I
Shipboard VibrationC			   MIL-STD-167-1A Type I
Shipboard ShockC			   MIL-STD-901D, Grade B Type A
Rain (Blowing)C			   MIL-STD-810G, Method 506.5 Procedure I
Dust (Blowing)C			   MIL-STD-810G, Method 510.5 Procedure I
HumidityC	 			   MIL-STD-810G, Method 507.5 Procedure II
Salt FogC				    MIL-STD-810G, Method 509.5
Safety StandardD			   MIL-STD-1474D
EMC StandardD			   FCC Part 15 class A Radiated and
					     Conducted Emissions
A) Using built-in alert tone
B) Ambient environmental conditions